) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

HIPTHRUS TER

‘Opyavo EEdoknonc MouTiaiov Muwv
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly
OuvapuoAdynong instructions
oTn o€Aida 2 on page 5

=] e o] Md6e nepioocdTepa
1;.%*:‘,.: yia To 6pyavo
¥Rl okavdpovtag To QR

]

'E_ o
Learn more about the @
machine by

scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43908 www.amiL3.9r



m NPOMYAAZEIE
* JupBouleuBeite évav ylatpd mptv apxioeTe KATTOI0 TPOYPAUUA YUUVAOTIKAG.

* Av viwoete Cahdda ry aduvapia, otapatAoTe Apeca TNV AoKNoT oac.
* Na XpNOIUOTIOLEITE TO HNXAVNUA POVO O€ mimedn emM@AVELQ.

ANAAYTIKO ZXEAIATPAMMA ~YNAPMOAOIHZHZ

AIXTA EEAPTHMATQN

# | TMX NEPIrPA®OH # | TMX MEPITPA®OH
1 1 | Aplotepdc cwArvag 18 1 |Meipog
2 1 | Ae€16¢ owArvag 191 10 |PodéNa 12
3 1 |Eumpdc owAnva 20 4 |Bida M8x25
4 1 | ZwAnvag évwong 21 4 | AAevoBida M10x20
5 1 |Baon pa&ihapiov 22 6 |[Bida M8x45
6 1 | ZwAnvag pubuiong 23 4 |Bida M8x70
7 1 | Ztiptyua 24 1 |Bida M10x20
8 1 |Bdon modiwv 25 2 [Bida M10x25
9 1 | XepoUAL 26 [ 10 |[Bida M12x70
10 1 |Bdon 27 | 16 [Pobéla 8
11 6 | EANenTiko pa&Napdki 28 9 [Pobdéra 10
12 4 | EN\amtiko Kamakl 29 1 |Ma&iAapt A
13 2 [Ztpoyyuld kamaki 30 2 [Na&uddt acpaleiac M8
14 1 | Kouglo pavikt 31 2 [Na&udadt acpaieiac M10
15 2 |Poddaki 32 1 [Ma&api1 B
16 1 |AaBn 33 1 [Ma&api C
17 2 | AppwdeC TPOOTATEVUTIKO 34 2 |Bida M8x25




2YNAPMOAOIHZH

Mptv EekivrioeTe, amwoTe OAa Ta e€aPTAMATA OTO MATWA, KATIOU TTIOU va €XETE AMMAETO Xwpo. E€ol-
KelwOeite pe Ta e€aptApaTa Kal Tn cuvapuoAdynon Staalovtag mPOoCeKTIKA TIC 0dnYiEC.

Briua 1o

® YuvO£OTE TOV EUMPOC cwAnva (3) Kal Tov
owAnva évwong (4) otov aplotepd (1)
kal Tov 6€€16 (2) owArva ue 8 Pideg (26)
Kal 8 podélec (19).

® >uvdéote tn Pdon (10) otov aplotePd

Brjua 2o

® >uvdéote TovV CwArva pubuiong (6)
oTtov eunpdg owAnva (3) pe 2 Pideg
(26) ka1 2 pobEéNec (19).

® Yuvdéote T Pdon modiwv (8) oTtov
puBbulopevo cwinva (6) pe 2 Bideg
(25), 4 podéheg (28) kat 2 ma&ipadia
aoc@aheiag (31).

Brua 30

®>uvbéote to Ma&iNdpt A (29) otov
EUTTPOC owARva (3) Kal Tov cwAnva
évwong (4) e 4 Bidec (23) kat 4 podé-
Aec (27).

® >uvbéoTe TO XEPOUAL (9) oTo OTAPLYHA
(7) pe Bida (24) kat podéha (28).

® Elodyete 2 appwdn mpooTaTeUTIKA (17)
OTa AKPaA OTa AKPaA TOU OTNPiyHaTog
(7) kat TomoBeTAOTE 2 OTPOYYUAA Ka-
mdkia (13), otepewvovtag pe Pideg (34).

® > tepewaote 1o MadMdpl C (33) oto athply-
pa (7) e 4 Bidec (20) kat 4 podéAeg (27).

® YuvbéoTe To oTrplyua (7) otov pubul-
(buevo owAnva (6) pe Tov meipo (18).

® >1epewoTe 1O HA&INGpPL B (32) otn Bdon
pa&ihaplov (5) pe 4 Bidecg (22).

32




AZKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANXZHX

‘Eva owotd mpoypappa doknong amoteleital and mpobépuavon, agpofIKr doknaon Kal xaAdpwaon.
EkteAéoTe TO MPOYPAMA OTO GUVOAOS TOU 2 1, TIPOTIUOTEPQ, 3 PopEéC TNV €fSoudda, xahapwvovTag
pa nuépa avapeoa. Metd and pepIkolG PAVES Ba UmOPEiTe va AUENOETE TN CUXVOTNTA TWV AOKNOE-
WV oac o€ 4 11 5 popéc tnv doudada. H mpoBépuavon sival éva BaciKo KOPPATI TOU TTPOYPAUMATOC
kat dev Ba mpémel va tnv mapaleinete. MpoeTolddel TO WA 0AC YIA TIIO KOUPAOTIKEC AOKNOEIC UE TO
va Beppuaivel kat SlaTeivel TOug PUEG oag, auAvVoVTaC TNV KUKAOPOPIa Tou aipatog Kal Tov KapSiako
PUOUOG Kal OTEAVOVTAC TTEPIOCOTEPO 0EUYOVO GTOUC MUEC oaC. Emavaldfete auTég TIC AOKAOEIC OTO
TENOG TOU TIPOYPAUMUATOC VIO VA UEIWOETE 0TO EAAXIOTO SLVATO TTPOBAAUATA MUTKWY TTOVWV. XaG TTPO-
Teivoupe TIC akOAoUBEC AOKAOEIC:

1. Tévtwpa tetpaké@alwv: Me to 6e€i xépl otnpixTeite
oToV ToiXo evw AuyileTe To aplotepd mMOSI TPOC Ta Tow Kal
TO KPATATE e TO AANO ¥épl. NMpoomabnoTe va Auyioete 10
1661 600 TePIocdTEPO Unopeite. Meivete otn Béon autn yla
15 deutepdAemnta. EmavaldBete yia to dei modi.

2. Aoknon npocaywywv: KaBiote kdtw palevovtag ta
nédia urmpootd, €xovTag Auyioel Ta ydvata Kal EVWVoVTag
TIG TOTOVOEG. Emerta e Toug ayKWVEG TTECTE TA yOvaTa TTPOG
To mAtwpa. EkteNéote 15 emavalqYElC.

3. Ayyiypa ota daytula tov modiov: Avyiote tn péon
Olyd-olyd TIPOG TA EUTIPOC EXOVTAG EANAPPWE AUYIOUEVA
Ta yovaTta Kal JE Ta XEPLa 0ag va TEivouv va AoV TIG
MUTEC TwV TModlwV oag. Meivete otnv Béon auth yua 15
SevtepdAenta.

4. Acknon diképalwv (modwwv): Kabriote éxovtag To

Oe&i MOdI TEVTWUEVO UIMPOOTA Kal TO aploTEPO HACEUEVO UE
TO TéAMA TOU va KOAdeL oTo Sl TOSL. ZKUYTE UTPOOTA TTPO-
omabwvtag va mdoete Ta SAxTUAA Tou TeEVTWUEVOU TToSI0U.
Exkteléote 15 emavaAiPeIC. ZEKOUPAOTEITE Yia Aiyo Kal Emava-
AA&Bete pe To AA\O TOSI TEVTWHEVO.

5. Aiataon Naipov (Poldapiopa Kegaliov): KAeivete 10
Ke@AM mpo¢ Ta 6e€1d viwBovtac tn didotaon TNG AoKnong
otnv aplotepri TAeUPA Tou AaioU. EMelTa EKTEAEOTE ATTO TNV
avtifetn mMAevpd. 210 TENOC PI€TE TO KEPAAL UE HIa ETAVAANYN
TTPOC TA EUTTPOC KAl [La TIPOG TA TToW.

6. AvacKwHa ‘QuwV: XnKwoTe Tov 0e€i WUo 600 TTIo KOVTA
pmopeite wote va mAnolddlel To auti oac. Emetta eKTeAEOTE TNV
idla doknon pe tov aplotepd wpo. H kivnon t¢ doknong Ba
TIPETEL va YiveTal o€ apyd pubuo.

7. Aiataon AyiAAelov Tévovta: H doknon auth yivetal pe
BonBela toixou, Tov omoio méeTe pe Ta XépLa oag. To Se&i mé oL
€ival Auylopévo OTO YOVATO KAl TO APIOTEPO TEVIWUEVO TIPOC
Ta TMiow, Ta MEAPATA Kal Twv duo ModIwV EQATTTOUEVA HE TO
€6agoc. Emelta emavaldpete Tnv aoknon avtideta.

8. Awataon MAgupwv: Balte ta xépla oTNV avataon Kal mpo-
OTTAOAOTE LIE TO APLOTEPO XEPI TEVIWHUEVO VA TO AVACNKWOETE
600 o PnAd UTTOPEITE, WOTE VA VIWOETE TO TPARNYUA OTNV
aplotepn oag meupd. Emavaldfete kat yia to Se&i xépt.




PRECAUTIONS

* Consult with a physician before beginning any exercise program.
¢ If you feel dizzy or weak, immediately stop exercising.
* Only use the machine on a horizontal and smooth surface.

EXPLODED DRAWING

PARTS LIST
# [ PCS DESCRIPTION # | PCS DESCRIPTION
1 1 |Left beam 18 1 |Fastpin
2 1 |Right beam 19 | 10 |Bigwasher 12
3 1 |Front beam 20 4 | Bolt M8%*25
4 1 |Cross beam 21 4 | Allen bolt M10*20
5 1 | Cushion support 22 6 |[Bolt M8*45
6 1 | Adjustable tube 23 4 |Bolt M8*70
7 1 |Support 24 1 |Bolt M10*20
8 1 [Pedal 25 2 |Bolt M10%*25
9 1 [Handle 26 | 10 |Bolt M12*70
10 1 [Main beam 27 | 16 |Washer8
11 6 |Ellipse pad 28 9 [Washer 10
12 4 | Ellipse plug 29 1 |Cushion A
13 2 |Round plug 30 2 [Lock nut M8
14 1 [Hollow sleeve 31 2 |Lock nut M10
15 2 |Wheel 32 1 |Cushion B
16 1 [Handle bar 33 1 |Cushion C
17 2 |Foam with cover 34 2 |Screw M8*25




ASSEMBLY

Before you begin, spread all parts on the floor, somewhere with lots of space, in order to get ac-
quainted with them while carefully reading the instructions.

Step 1

® Attach Front Beam (3) and Cross Beam
(4) to Left Beam (1) and Right Beam (2)
with eight Bolts M12*70 (26) and eight
Big Washers 12 (19).

® Attach Main Beam (10) to Left Beam (1)
and Right Beam (2) with four Allen Bolts
M10%*20 (21) and four Washers 10 (28).

Step 2

® Attach Adjustable Tube (6) to Front
Beam (3) with two Bolts M12%*70 (26)
and two Big Washers 12 (19).

°® Attach Pedal (8) to Adjustable Tube
(6) with two Bolts M10*25 (25), four
Washers 10 (28) and two Lock Nuts
M10 (31).

Step 3

® Attach Cushion A (29) to Front Beam
(3) and Cross Beam (4) with four Bolts
M8*70 (23) and four Washers 8 (27).

® Attach Handle (9) to Support (7) with
Bolt M10%*20 (24) and Washer 10 (28).

® |Insert two Foam with Covers (17) into
Support (7) with two Round Plugs (13)
and Screw M8%25(34).

® Attach Cushion C (33) to Support (7)
with four Bolts M8*25 (20) and four
Washers 8 (27).

® Attach Support (7) to Adjustable Tube
(6) with Fast Pin (18).

® Attach Cushion B (32) to Cushion Sup-
port (5) with four Bolts M8%*45 (22).

32




WARM-UP EXERCISES

A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the program 2 or,
preferably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months you will be able to in-
crease the frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week. Warming up should be a key part
of your exercise, something not to be missed. It prepares your body for more strenuous exercises by
warming and stretching your muscles, increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more
oxygen to your muscles. Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We
suggest the following exercises:

1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your
1 right hand while bending your left leg backwards and

holding it with the other hand.Try to bend the leg as much

as you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for

the right leg.

2. Adductor exercise: Sit down pulling your feet towards

you, knees bent and the soles pressed together. Then use

your elbows to press your knees towards the floor. Perform

15 repetitions.

3. Touch the toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with

your knees slightly bent and your hands trying to grip the
toes. Hold this position for 15 seconds.

4, Biceps exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched
towards the front and the left one tucked in with the
sole touching the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab
the toes of the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repeti-
tions. Rest for a while and repeat with the other leg out-
stretched.

5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the right,
feeling the stretching of the left side of the neck. Then tilt your
head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head once forward
and once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can
to your ear. Repeat with the left shoulder. This exercise should
be performed at a slow pace.

7. Tension of the Achilles tendon: This exercise is performed
by leaning on a wall, which you press with your hands. The
right foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched
backwards, the soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat
the exercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift
your left outstretched hand as high as possible, so that you
feel your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




ELDICO E¢
sport

Aiavépetal and Tnv EAAIKO ZMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




